

TOWN COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: July 16, 2024

FROM: Thad Chambers, Town Administrator

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution creating a Town Hall Area

Improvement Subcommittee, and approval of appointments of members to said

subcommittee.

SUMMARY:

The Town of Bartonville has been actively engaging its community through various events hosted at Town Hall, such as National Night Out, the 50th Anniversary Celebration, and Memorial Day events. Feedback on these gatherings has been largely positive, with many noting the location's ability to foster a strong sense of Bartonville community.

Given this positive response, discussions have arisen regarding potential enhancements to the natural area behind Town Hall. The aim is to expand and improve this space to accommodate future events effectively. To facilitate this process, there is a proposal to form a subcommittee. This subcommittee would be tasked with exploring the feasibility of making improvements to the area behind Town Hall. Their mandate would include assessing the community's needs and desires for additional gathering space, evaluating the potential impact on the natural environment, and recommending specific improvements if deemed beneficial.

By forming this subcommittee, Bartonville demonstrates its commitment to thoughtful community engagement and sustainable development. This approach ensures that any enhancements to the Town Hall site align with the community's interests and contribute positively to Bartonville's distinctive rural character and community spirit.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

N/A

RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION:

Move to approve the creation of a subcommittee to investigate the area behind Town Hall for possible improvements and to appoint the following people to that subcommittee: list names.

ATTACHMENT(S):

Draft Resolution